expenses and to manage the interest rate risk, treasury performs a comprehensive corporate interest rate risk management by
balancing the proportion of fixed rate and floating rate financial instruments in its total portfolio.

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for assets and liabilities at the end
of  the reporting period.  For floating rate  assets  and liabilities,  the  analysis  is  prepared  assuming the  amount  of  the  liability
outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year and the rates are reset as per the applicable
reset  dates.   The  basis  risk  between  various  benchmarks  used  to  reset  the  floating  rate  assets  and  liabilities  has  been
considered to be insignificant.

If interest rates had been 100 basis points higher/lower and all other variables were held constant, the Company's Profit for the
year   would  decrease/increase  by  amount  as  stated  below.  This  is  mainly  attributable  to  the  Company ’ s  exposure  to
borrowings at floating interest rates.

Particulars Borrowings  Change in Interst
rate

Impact on Profit
or Loss before tax

for the year
Increase by 1%

Impact on Profit
or Loss before
tax for the year
decrease by 1%

As at 31 March 2023   22.24 1%   0.22   (0.22)
As at 31 March 2022   238.46 1%   2.38   (2.38)

*This is mainly attributable to the Company's exposure to borrowings at floating interest rates.

81

PRABHHANS INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(Formerly known as Sea Gold Infrastructure Limited)
CIN L70200TG1993PLC016389

Notes to the standalone financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2023
(A ll amounts in ₹ lacs, unless otherwise stated)

31 Fair Value Disclosures

Categories of Financial Instruments
As at 31 March 2023 As at 31 March 2022

a) FVTPL FVTOCI Amortised Cost FVTPL FVTPL FVTOCI Amortised Cost

Financial Assets
Investments   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Trade Receivables   -   -   780.66   -   -   -   905.25
Cash and Cash Equivalents   -   -   39.88   -   -   -   58.49
Loans   -   -   155.27   -   -   -   162.81
Other Financial Assets   -   -   36.93   -   -   -   85.29

   -   -   1,012.74   -   -   -   1,211.84

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings   -   -   22.24   -   -   -   190.45
Lease liabilities   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Trade Payables   -   -   1,354.53   -   -   -   974.27
Other Financial Liability   38.96   -   -

   -   -   1,415.73   -   -   -   1,164.72

b) Fair Value Hierarchy and Method of Valuation
Except  as  detailed  in  the  following  table,  the  Company considers  that  the  carrying  amounts  of  financial  instruments  recognised  in  the  financial  statements
approximate their fair values.

Level 1 : Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for idential assets and liabilities.
Level 2: Input other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for the assets or liability, either directly  (i.e.as prices) or indirectly
Level 3: Inputs for the assets or liabilities that are not based on observable market data(unobservable inputs)